

## Bid Tab 2024 Sewer Televising Contract Bid 23-100

Route Various

County Kane, Kendall, DuPage, & Will Local Agency City of Aurora

## Bids Received 11/1/23 at 2 p.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Pipe View, LLC DBA Pipe View America 13190 Farm to market Rd 730 S Azle, TX P.O Box 76020		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612		Dukes Root Control, Inc. 400 E. Airport Rd Suite E Elgin, IL 60123		KS Engery Services, LLC 19705 W. Lincoln Ave New Berlin, WI 53146		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Small Diameter Sanitary/Combined Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (18" and less)	LF	125,000	\$2.50	\$312,500.00	\$2.52	\$315,000.00	\$2.25	\$281,250.00	\$3.55	\$443,750.00	\$8.15	\$1,018,750.00
2	Medium Diameter Sanitary/Combined Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (21" - 30")	LF	10,000	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.73	\$27,300.00	\$2.95	\$29,500.00	\$4.25	\$42,500.00	\$9.10	\$91,000.00
3	Large Diameter Sanitary/Combined Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (33" - 48")	LF	7,000	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$2.99	\$20,930.00	\$4.95	\$34,650.00	\$5.35	\$37,450.00	\$9.35	\$65,450.00
4	Small Diameter 2023 Storm Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (18" or less)	LF	5,200	\$4.00	\$20,800.00	\$3.29	\$17,108.00	\$4.95	\$25,740.00	\$3.55	\$18,460.00	\$8.15	\$42,380.00
5	Medium Diameter 2023 Storm Sewer Televising and Cleaning, R.O.W. (21" - 30")	LF	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.75	\$3,187.50	\$4.95	\$4,207.50	\$4.25	\$3,612.50	\$8.15	\$6,927.50
6	Locate and Televise Sewer Lateral	LF	6,000	\$11.00	\$66,000.00	\$10.85	\$65,100.00	\$12.50	\$75,000.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00	\$8.55	\$51,300.00
7	Cut Protruding Tap in Sanitary Sewer	EA	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$282.54	\$28,254.00
8	Heavy Cleaning of Sewers with Jetter-Vacuum Combination Truck	HR	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$169.00	\$8,450.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$505.00	\$25,250.00	\$480.32	\$24,016.00
9	Items Ordered by Engineer	LSUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = \$575,900.00							\$517,075.50		\$526,597.50		\$666,522.50		\$1,378,077.50
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-10.21%		-8.56%		15.74%		139.29%